

Logistics

Ref No: APSEZL/SECT/2022-23/93

January 30, 2023

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Floor 25, P J Towers, Exchange Plaza,

Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 532921 Scrip Code: ADANIPORTS

Sub: Clarification/Confirmation on news item appearing in "Media/Publication"

Ref: BSE Email dated January 30, 2023 and NSE Letter no. NSE/CM/Surveillance/12777 dated January 30, 2023

Dear Sir,

This is in response to your email and letter dated January 30, 2023 in relation to the news item which appeared in the "Website-www.economictimes.com" dated dated January 30, 2023 captioned "Adani Group said to plan Rs 3,000 cr Ambuja, APSEZ buybacks".

We would like to clarify that there is no such plan and hence, we are not in a position to comment on the veracity of said media report.

We have made and will continue to make disclosures in compliance with our obligations under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and our agreements with the stock exchanges.

You are requested to take the above on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Limited

Kamlesh Bhagia Company Secretary

Adani Ports and Special Economic Zone Ltd Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr. Vaishno Devi Circle, S. G. Highway, Khodiyar, Ahmedabad - 382421 Gujarat, India CIN: L63090GJ1998PLC034182 Tel +91 79 2656 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 www.adaniports.com